



ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
PROJECT DELIVERY AND OPERATIONS DIVISION
CONTRACTS AND SPECIFICATIONS SECTION

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT # 2024003

TRACS No.	Project No.	Item	County	District	Gross Length	Net Length	Prepared By:
0000 MA GLN T037201C	GLN-0-(268)T	LOCAL	MARICOPA	CENTRAL	0		Mahdi Ghalib

Highway Termini	Location	Work Description
• CITY OF GLENDALE	• Bethany Home Rd-Missouri Ave &	• System Enhancement (Environmental Improvements)

BID RESULTS FOR 2024003

Bid Opening Date : 11/21/2025, Prequalification Required, Engineer Specialist : Mahdi Ghalib

Completion Date:

188 Working Days

The proposed project is located in Maricopa County on Missouri Avenue: from 59th Avenue to 51st Avenue; on San Miguel Avenue: from 59th Avenue to 57th Avenue; on Montebello Avenue: from 61st Avenue to 57th Avenue; on 57th Avenue: from Missouri Avenue to Bethany Home Road; and on 55th Avenue: from Missouri Avenue to Bethany Home Road, for a total length of 3.13 miles. The work consists of connecting existing sidewalks along corridors, striping and video detection for bicycle accommodations, driveway replacements, railroad crossing improvements, as well as other related work.

Bid Rank	Compared To Department Estimat	Option #	Bid Amount	Contractor	Extended Sum of Items
	+		\$3,419,052.00	DEPARTMENT ESTIMATE	\$3,419,052.00
1	-10.8%		\$3,049,167.86	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC. 1833 SOUTH 59TH AVENUE PHOENIX, AZ 85043-	\$3,049,167.86
2	+12.3%		\$3,840,065.00	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 4115 E ILLINOIS ST TUCSON, AZ 85714-	\$3,840,065.00
3	+17.0%		\$3,999,991.22	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 1903 WEST PARKSIDE LANE, SUITE #100 GLENDALE, AZ 85027-	\$3,999,991.22
Winning Bidder is 10.8% Under Department Estimate (Difference = (\$369,884.14))					

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2024003 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
2020007	L.SUM	REMOVAL OF MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$2,500.350	\$2,500.35	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$3,950.000	\$3,950.00	+58.0%
2	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$12,000.000	\$12,000.00	+379.9%
3	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	+299.9%
2020008	L.SUM	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$3,800.000	\$3,800.00	-62.0%
2	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$4,875.000	\$4,875.00	-51.3%
3	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$7,500.000	\$7,500.00	-25.0%
2020021	L.FT.	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4,889.000	\$12.000	\$58,668.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$5.900	\$28,845.10	-50.8%
2	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$7.000	\$34,223.00	-41.7%
3	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$7.500	\$36,667.50	-37.5%
2020025	SQ.FT.	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAYS AND SLABS				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		25,329.000	\$5.000	\$126,645.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$2.700	\$68,388.30	-46.0%
2	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$1.350	\$34,194.15	-73.0%
3	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$1.750	\$44,325.75	-65.0%
2020029	SQ.YD.	REMOVAL OF ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		3,468.000	\$20.000	\$69,360.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$29.000	\$100,572.00	+45.0%
2	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$22.000	\$76,296.00	+10.0%
3	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$24.000	\$83,232.00	+20.0%
2020047	EACH	REMOVAL OF SIGNS				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		63.000	\$250.000	\$15,750.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$165.000	\$10,395.00	-34.0%
2	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$250.000	\$15,750.00	+0.0%
3	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$115.000	\$7,245.00	-54.0%
2020053	EACH	REMOVE (SPEED CUSHION)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$2,000.000	\$4,000.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$1,650.000	\$3,300.00	-17.5%
2	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$4,698.000	\$9,396.00	+134.9%
3	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$10,000.000	\$20,000.00	+400.0%
2020061	EACH	REMOVE AND RELOCATE MAIL BOXES				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		5.000	\$750.000	\$3,750.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$800.000	\$4,000.00	+6.7%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2024003 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
2020061	EACH	REMOVE AND RELOCATE MAIL BOXES				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		5.000	\$750.000	\$3,750.00	
2	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$1,300.000	\$6,500.00	+73.3%
3	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$1,500.000	\$7,500.00	+100.0%
2020065	EACH	REMOVAL OF TREES				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		8.000	\$1,000.000	\$8,000.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$2,060.000	\$16,480.00	+106.0%
2	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$875.000	\$7,000.00	-12.5%
3	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$4,000.000	\$32,000.00	+300.0%
2020075	SQ.YD.	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (MICRO-MILLING)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		52,777.000	\$3.000	\$158,331.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$2.900	\$153,053.30	-3.3%
2	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$2.250	\$118,748.25	-25.0%
3	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$2.250	\$118,748.25	-25.0%
2020115	EACH	REMOVE (FIRE HYDRENT)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4.000	\$6,500.000	\$26,000.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$2,400.000	\$9,600.00	-63.1%
2	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$2,000.000	\$8,000.00	-69.2%
3	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$4,500.000	\$18,000.00	-30.8%
2020400	EACH	REMOVE AND RELOCATE (BOLLARD PER G-672)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4.000	\$1,000.000	\$4,000.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$800.000	\$3,200.00	-20.0%
2	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$4,500.000	\$18,000.00	+350.0%
3	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$650.000	\$2,600.00	-35.0%
2030301	CU.YD.	ROADWAY EXCAVATION				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		73.000	\$250.000	\$18,250.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$123.000	\$8,979.00	-50.8%
2	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$399.000	\$29,127.00	+59.6%
3	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$850.000	\$62,050.00	+240.0%
3030022	CU.YD.	AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		273.000	\$200.000	\$54,600.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$175.000	\$47,775.00	-12.5%
2	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$340.000	\$92,820.00	+70.0%
3	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$300.000	\$81,900.00	+50.0%
4040072	TON	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT (SLURRY SEAL)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		75.000	\$900.000	\$67,500.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$1,440.000	\$108,000.00	+60.0%
2	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$494.000	\$37,050.00	-45.1%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2024003 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
4040072	TON	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT (SLURRY SEAL)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		75.000	\$900.000	\$67,500.00	
3	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$1,400.000	\$105,000.00	+55.6%
4040174	TON	DRY MINERAL AGGREGATE (SLURRY SEAL) (TYPE III)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		461.000	\$350.000	\$161,350.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$330.000	\$152,130.00	-5.7%
2	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$435.410	\$200,724.01	+24.4%
3	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$450.000	\$207,450.00	+28.6%
4090003	TON	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS STRUCTURAL)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		273.000	\$375.000	\$102,375.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$640.000	\$174,720.00	+70.7%
2	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$550.000	\$150,150.00	+46.7%
3	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$400.000	\$109,200.00	+6.7%
5050201	EACH	RESET FRAME AND COVER FOR MANHOLE				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		30.000	\$1,000.000	\$30,000.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$1,440.000	\$43,200.00	+44.0%
2	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$3,719.470	\$111,584.10	+271.9%
3	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$700.000	\$21,000.00	-30.0%
6010725	SQ.YD.	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE (SLAB) (CLASS S) (9")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		186.000	\$200.000	\$37,200.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$175.000	\$32,550.00	-12.5%
2	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$381.000	\$70,866.00	+90.5%
3	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$250.000	\$46,500.00	+25.0%
6070054	L.FT.	SIGN POST (PERFORATED) (2 S)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1,107.000	\$25.000	\$27,675.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$11.000	\$12,177.00	-56.0%
2	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$11.460	\$12,686.22	-54.2%
3	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$12.000	\$13,284.00	-52.0%
6070060	EACH	FOUNDATION FOR SIGN POST (CONCRETE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		95.000	\$375.000	\$35,625.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$186.000	\$17,670.00	-50.4%
2	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$256.480	\$24,365.60	-31.6%
3	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$200.000	\$19,000.00	-46.7%
6080005	SQ.FT.	REGULATORY, WARNING, OR MARKER SIGN PANEL				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		551.000	\$35.000	\$19,285.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$36.000	\$19,836.00	+2.9%
2	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$20.190	\$11,124.69	-42.3%
3	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$30.000	\$16,530.00	-14.3%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2024003 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
6080025	SQ.FT.	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN PANEL				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		10.000	\$45.000	\$450.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$36.000	\$360.00	-20.0%
2	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$30.560	\$305.60	-32.1%
3	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$31.000	\$310.00	-31.1%
7010005	L.SUM	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$135,000.000	\$135,000.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$140,000.000	\$140,000.00	+3.7%
2	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$147,550.000	\$147,550.00	+9.3%
3	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$468,200.000	\$468,200.00	+246.8%
7016050	EACH-DAY	TRUCK-MOUNTED ATTENUATOR				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		6.000	\$750.000	\$4,500.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$520.000	\$3,120.00	-30.7%
2	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$953.000	\$5,718.00	+27.1%
3	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$115.000	\$690.00	-84.7%
7016067	EACH-DAY	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE BOARD (CONTRACTOR FURNISHED)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		594.000	\$45.000	\$26,730.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$85.000	\$50,490.00	+88.9%
2	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$26.500	\$15,741.00	-41.1%
3	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$55.000	\$32,670.00	+22.2%
7016075	HOOR	FLAGGING SERVICES (CIVILIAN)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		120.000	\$65.000	\$7,800.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$65.000	\$7,800.00	+0.0%
2	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$127.020	\$15,242.40	+95.4%
3	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$60.000	\$7,200.00	-7.7%
7016082	HOOR	FLAGGING SERVICES (LOCAL ENFORCEMENT OFFICER)(WITH AGENCY VEHICLE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		120.000	\$110.000	\$13,200.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$110.000	\$13,200.00	+0.0%
2	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$115.000	\$13,800.00	+4.5%
3	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$100.000	\$12,000.00	-9.1%
7040005	L.FT.	PAVEMENT MARKING (WHITE EXTRUDED THERMOPLASTIC) (0.090")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		25,840.000	\$0.750	\$19,380.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$0.600	\$15,504.00	-20.0%
2	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$0.750	\$19,380.00	+0.0%
3	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$0.520	\$13,436.80	-30.7%
7040006	L.FT.	PAVEMENT MARKING (YELLOW EXTRUDED THERMOPLASTIC) (0.090")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		18,079.000	\$0.750	\$13,559.25	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$0.600	\$10,847.40	-20.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2024003 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7040006	L.FT.	PAVEMENT MARKING (YELLOW EXTRUDED THERMOPLASTIC) (0.090")				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	18,079.000	\$0.750	\$13,559.25	
2		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		\$0.750	\$13,559.25	+0.0%
3		COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		\$0.520	\$9,401.08	-30.7%
7040072	L.FT.	PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE) (THERMOPLASTIC) (ALKYD) (0.090")				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	6,559.000	\$1.000	\$6,559.00	
1		D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.		\$1.000	\$6,559.00	+0.0%
2		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		\$0.720	\$4,722.48	-28.0%
3		COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		\$0.700	\$4,591.30	-30.0%
7050060	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKING, PREFORMED, LEGEND, TYPE IV				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	2.000	\$350.000	\$700.00	
1		D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.		\$1,933.000	\$3,866.00	+452.3%
2		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		\$834.050	\$1,668.10	+138.3%
3		COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		\$850.000	\$1,700.00	+142.9%
7050063	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKING, PREFORMED, SINGLE ARROW, TYPE IV				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	14.000	\$450.000	\$6,300.00	
1		D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.		\$620.000	\$8,680.00	+37.8%
2		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		\$444.830	\$6,227.62	-1.1%
3		COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		\$450.000	\$6,300.00	+0.0%
7050067	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKING, PREFORMED, SYMBOL, TYPE IV				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	69.000	\$450.000	\$31,050.00	
1		D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.		\$1,015.000	\$70,035.00	+125.6%
2		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		\$389.220	\$26,856.18	-13.5%
3		COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		\$400.000	\$27,600.00	-11.1%
7060015	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKER, RAISED, TYPE D				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	271.000	\$5.000	\$1,355.00	
1		D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.		\$3.400	\$921.40	-32.0%
2		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		\$3.340	\$905.14	-33.2%
3		COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		\$4.000	\$1,084.00	-20.0%
7060018	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKER, RAISED, TYPE G				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	90.000	\$4.000	\$360.00	
1		D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.		\$3.400	\$306.00	-15.0%
2		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		\$3.340	\$300.60	-16.5%
3		COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		\$4.000	\$360.00	+0.0%
7060140	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKER (RAISED, TYPE BB)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	20.000	\$12.000	\$240.00	
1		D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.		\$0.120	\$2.40	-99.0%
2		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		\$3.340	\$66.80	-72.2%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2024003 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7060140	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKER (RAISED, TYPE BB)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		20.000	\$12.000	\$240.00	
3	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$4.000	\$80.00	-66.7%
7080201	L.F.T.	WATERBORNE-TYPE I PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINTED) (WHITE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		20,874.000	\$0.300	\$6,262.20	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$0.120	\$2,504.88	-60.0%
2	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$0.130	\$2,713.62	-56.7%
3	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$0.130	\$2,713.62	-56.7%
7080202	L.F.T.	WATERBORNE-TYPE I PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINTED) (YELLOW)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		14,584.000	\$0.300	\$4,375.20	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$0.120	\$1,750.08	-60.0%
2	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$0.130	\$1,895.92	-56.7%
3	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$0.130	\$1,895.92	-56.7%
7080204	EACH	WATERBORNE-TYPE I PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINTED SYMBOL)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		53.000	\$250.000	\$13,250.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$84.000	\$4,452.00	-66.4%
2	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$44.480	\$2,357.44	-82.2%
3	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$45.000	\$2,385.00	-82.0%
7080206	EACH	WATERBORNE-TYPE I PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINTED SYMBOL) (ARROW)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		8.000	\$200.000	\$1,600.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$84.000	\$672.00	-58.0%
2	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$44.480	\$355.84	-77.8%
3	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$45.000	\$360.00	-77.5%
7350210	EACH	VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM (RADAR - WAVETRONIX)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$40,000.000	\$80,000.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$87,600.000	\$175,200.00	+119.0%
2	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$80,000.000	\$160,000.00	+100.0%
3	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$90,000.000	\$180,000.00	+125.0%
8030092	SQ.YD.	GRANITE MULCH (1-1/4 INCH MINUS)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1,366.000	\$15.000	\$20,490.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$11.000	\$15,026.00	-26.7%
2	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$15.000	\$20,490.00	+0.0%
3	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$14.000	\$19,124.00	-6.7%
8080043	EACH	BACKFLOW PREVENTION ASSEMBLY RELOCATION				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$2,280.000	\$2,280.00	-24.0%
2	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$14,417.780	\$14,417.78	+380.6%
3	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$4,000.000	\$4,000.00	+33.3%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2024003 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
8080638	EACH	RELOCATE WATER METER				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		3.000	\$5,000.000	\$15,000.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$3,220.000	\$9,660.00	-35.6%
2	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$9,359.010	\$28,077.03	+87.2%
3	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$3,800.000	\$11,400.00	-24.0%
8080646	EACH	RESET FRAME AND COVER FOR VALVE BOX				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		52.000	\$1,250.000	\$65,000.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$1,440.000	\$74,880.00	+15.2%
2	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$1,663.720	\$86,513.44	+33.1%
3	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$625.000	\$32,500.00	-50.0%
8080658	EACH	FIRE HYDRANT (SPECIAL) (COG-660 & COG-665)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4.000	\$8,500.000	\$34,000.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$12,840.000	\$51,360.00	+51.1%
2	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$25,796.810	\$103,187.24	+203.5%
3	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$14,500.000	\$58,000.00	+70.6%
8081158	L.FT.	WATER LINE (6" DUCTILE IRON)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		9.000	\$275.000	\$2,475.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$138.000	\$1,242.00	-49.8%
2	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$297.940	\$2,681.46	+8.3%
3	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$2,200.000	\$19,800.00	+700.0%
8101017	EACH	EROSION CONTROL (TEMPORARY GRAVELBAG)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		216.000	\$30.000	\$6,480.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$25.000	\$5,400.00	-16.7%
2	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$46.300	\$10,000.80	+54.3%
3	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$11.000	\$2,376.00	-63.3%
8101018	SQ.YD.	EROSION CONTROL (STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		89.000	\$55.000	\$4,895.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$30.000	\$2,670.00	-45.5%
2	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$102.540	\$9,126.06	+86.4%
3	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$38.000	\$3,382.00	-30.9%
9010001	L.SUM	MOBILIZATION				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$350,000.000	\$350,000.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$307,644.000	\$307,644.00	-12.1%
2	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$459,602.940	\$459,602.94	+31.3%
3	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$475,000.000	\$475,000.00	+35.7%
9030134	SQ.FT.	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		174.000	\$20.000	\$3,480.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$24.000	\$4,176.00	+20.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2024003 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
9030134	SQ.FT.	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		174.000	\$20.000	\$3,480.00	
2	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$25.000	\$4,350.00	+25.0%
3	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$30.000	\$5,220.00	+50.0%
9080041	L.FT.	CONCRETE CURB (MAG DET. 220-1) (TYPE B)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		612.000	\$50.000	\$30,600.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$41.900	\$25,642.80	-16.2%
2	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$43.530	\$26,640.36	-12.9%
3	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$50.000	\$30,600.00	+0.0%
9080084	L.FT.	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER (2" ROLL CURB AND GUTTER)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		671.000	\$50.000	\$33,550.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$41.600	\$27,913.60	-16.8%
2	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$44.080	\$29,577.68	-11.8%
3	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$50.000	\$33,550.00	+0.0%
9080101	L.FT.	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE A (MAG DET. 220-1)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		3,585.000	\$50.000	\$179,250.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$30.000	\$107,550.00	-40.0%
2	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$44.100	\$158,098.50	-11.8%
3	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$28.000	\$100,380.00	-44.0%
9080241	SQ.FT.	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (MAG DET. 230)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		46,146.000	\$12.000	\$553,752.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$8.000	\$369,168.00	-33.3%
2	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$15.950	\$736,028.70	+32.9%
3	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$10.000	\$461,460.00	-16.7%
9080287	EACH	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP (MAG DET. 236-3) (SINGLE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$6,000.000	\$6,000.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$4,120.000	\$4,120.00	-31.3%
2	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$4,100.000	\$4,100.00	-31.7%
3	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$6,000.000	\$6,000.00	+0.0%
9080296	EACH	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP (MAG DET. 236-5) (SINGLE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		24.000	\$5,000.000	\$120,000.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$3,920.000	\$94,080.00	-21.6%
2	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$4,400.000	\$105,600.00	-12.0%
3	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$6,500.000	\$156,000.00	+30.0%
9080298	EACH	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP (MAG DET. 238-3) (SINGLE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$6,000.000	\$12,000.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$2,950.000	\$5,900.00	-50.8%
2	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$3,400.000	\$6,800.00	-43.3%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2024003 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
9080298	EACH	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP (MAG DET. 238-3) (SINGLE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$6,000.000	\$12,000.00	
3	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$6,000.000	\$12,000.00	+0.0%
9080300	EACH	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP (MAG DET. 236-3) (DUAL)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		5.000	\$10,000.000	\$50,000.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$6,230.000	\$31,150.00	-37.7%
2	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$6,500.000	\$32,500.00	-35.0%
3	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$6,500.000	\$32,500.00	-35.0%
9080304	SQ.FT.	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COG G-458)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2,921.000	\$25.000	\$73,025.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$14.600	\$42,646.60	-41.6%
2	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$25.000	\$73,025.00	+0.0%
3	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$22.000	\$64,262.00	-12.0%
9080361	SQ.FT.	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (MAG DET. 260) (ALLEY ENTRANCE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		8,551.000	\$20.000	\$171,020.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$14.000	\$119,714.00	-30.0%
2	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$25.000	\$213,775.00	+25.0%
3	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$22.000	\$188,122.00	+10.0%
9080512	EACH	SCUPPER (MAG 206-1, 206-2 & 206-3)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$4,250.000	\$4,250.00	-71.7%
2	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$6,974.000	\$6,974.00	-53.5%
3	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$7,500.000	\$7,500.00	-50.0%
9240011	L.SUM	FORCE ACCOUNT WORK (LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION SYSTEM MODIFICATION)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$1,500.000	\$1,500.00	+0.0%
2	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$1,500.000	\$1,500.00	+0.0%
3	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$1,500.000	\$1,500.00	+0.0%
9240012	L.SUM	FORCE ACCOUNT WORK (RAILROAD FLAGGING SERVICES)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$25,500.000	\$25,500.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$25,500.000	\$25,500.00	+0.0%
2	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$25,500.000	\$25,500.00	+0.0%
3	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$25,500.000	\$25,500.00	+0.0%
9240111	L.FT.	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (FRAME & GRATE ASSEMBLY)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		110.000	\$500.000	\$55,000.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$630.000	\$69,300.00	+26.0%
2	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$312.000	\$34,320.00	-37.6%
3	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$650.000	\$71,500.00	+30.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2024003 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
9240118	SQ.FT.	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (HIGH-VISIBILITY BIKE LANE - GREEN METHYL METHACRYLATE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		3,600.000	\$15.000	\$54,000.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$8.000	\$28,800.00	-46.7%
2	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$10.850	\$39,060.00	-27.7%
3	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$11.000	\$39,600.00	-26.7%
9240120	EACH	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (BIKE LANE MARKING SET, RIDER, & ARROW SYMBOL - WHITE METHYL METHACRYLATE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		50.000	\$500.000	\$25,000.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$224.000	\$11,200.00	-55.2%
2	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$406.000	\$20,300.00	-18.8%
3	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$385.000	\$19,250.00	-23.0%
9240121	EACH	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (BIKE LANE MARKING SET SHARROW SYMBOL - WHITE METHYL METHACRYLATE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$500.000	\$500.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$224.000	\$224.00	-55.2%
2	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$473.000	\$473.00	-5.4%
3	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$475.000	\$475.00	-5.0%
9240127	EACH	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (SPEED CUSHION COG G-350)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$5,000.000	\$10,000.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$8,640.000	\$17,280.00	+72.8%
2	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$3,750.000	\$7,500.00	-25.0%
3	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$8,090.000	\$16,180.00	+61.8%
9250001	L.SUM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING AND LAYOUT				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$85,000.000	\$85,000.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$50,000.000	\$50,000.00	-41.2%
2	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			\$55,000.000	\$55,000.00	-35.3%
3	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			\$260,100.000	\$260,100.00	+206.0%